BY ALDS. STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, DONOVAN, MURPHY

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Officer Kou Her, who passed from this life on June 18, 2019.

WHEREAS,

## **KOU HER**

passed from this life on June 18, 2019 and his funeral service was held on July 1, 2019 at Good Hope Center, 7323 N. 76<sup>th</sup> St. and a police honor procession proceeded to Graceland Cemetery for burial; and

WHEREAS, Kou Her was a highly regarded member of the Milwaukee Police Department whose life will be remembered and honored for his sacrifice and his dedication to family, friends, and to the City of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Kou Her was a two-year veteran of the Milwaukee Police Department and worked in District 4 to make the community a safer place, both on and off duty; and

WHEREAS, Officer Kou Her touched the lives of many while answering his call to serve, and inspired others with his faith, humor, moral strength, courage, and determination in life; and

WHEREAS, Officer Kou Her leaves to cherish his memory his mother, father, six brothers, two sisters, dozens of nephews and nieces and is further survived by a host of other relatives, his fellow City of Milwaukee Police Officers, the brotherhood of Police Officers and First Responders nationwide, the City of Milwaukee, and his many friends; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Officer Kou Her, recognizes his lasting impact on the community, and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine, upstanding man; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Officer Kou Her.

Introduced by Common Council members Russell W. Stamper, II, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson, Robert G. Donovan, Michael J. Murphy and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 9, 2019.